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UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
ENROLLMENT REPORT =~ WINTER QUARTER 1966
Equiv, Full- Equtv. Fulle ==

University of Georgla
Continuing Education Center
Georgia Institute of Technology

Southern Technical Institute
Georgia State College
School of Special Studies
Medical College of Georgia
Allied Medical Sciences
West Georgia College
North Georgia College
Woman's College of Georgia
Georglia Southern College
Valdosta State Colle%f
Albany State College
Fort Valley State College
Savannash State College

Georgia Southwestern College
Augusta College

Columbus College

Armstrong State College

Brunswick Junior College
Middle Georgia College
South Georgia College

Abrasham Baldwin Agricultural College
50,759

TOTAL

Regular
Enroll-

ment

12,747

6,708
1,178
7,284

377

210
2,293

938
1,037
3,397
1,592
1,264
1,532
1,347

1,119
1,618
1,154
1,108

427
1,292
900
1,237

Other1
Enrollment
2,828

587

52
39

154

37

6,115

Total Total
Enroll~ Student
ment Qtr, Hrs,
15,165 202,552
2,828 20,963
6,708 103,488
1,178 18,527
7,284 78,190 .
587 e
377 -
210 2,133
2,345 35,763
977 15,334
1,037 16,286
3,551 53,792
1,592 25,036
1,301 20,064
1,532 25,002
1,347 . 20,813
1,119 18,591
1,618 21,896%%
1,154 15,213
1,108 13,463
. 427 6,246
1,292 22,330
900 14,517
1,237 20,075
56,874 770,274

l--Includes Extension, In-Service, Workshop and Special Studies Enrollment,
2--Computed by dividing student quarter hours by 16 2/3 except medical students are each counted as one EFT student.

3-=EFT Enrollment for 1965 excludes Columbus Center which is no longer in operation,

*=<EFT Enrollment for 1965 and 1966 not comparable,

Enrollment in 1965 was 163 gtudents,

Time Students Time Students

Winter Qtr, Winter Qtr,

19662 19652
12,153 11,032
1,258 1,374
6,209 6,052
1,112 1,028
4,691 3,677
377 381

128% 154%
2,146 1,634
920 903
977 913
3,228 2,607
1,502 1,173
1,204 1,104
1,500 1,342
1,249 1,200
1,115 822
1,314 879
913 698
808 741
375 173
1,340 942
871 703
12205 925
46,595 40,457

*#%..Includes querter hours taken at Augusta College by 86 Medical College students,

Per Cent
Increase.
{Decrease)
10 .2 .
(8.4)
2.6
8.2
27.6
(1.0)
.-*
3.3
1.9
7.0
23.8
28,0
9.1
11,8
4,1

35.6
49.5
30.8

9.0

116.8
42,3
23,9
30,3

15,2
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