UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
ENROLLMENT REPORT -- WINTER QUARTER 1966

	Regular Enroll- ment	Other <sup>1</sup> Enrollment	Total Enroll- ment	Total Student Qtr. Hrs.	Equiv. Full- Time Students Winter Qtr. 1966 <sup>2</sup>	Equiv. Full- Time Students Winter Qtr. 1965 <sup>2</sup>	Per Cent Increase (Decrease)
University of Georgia	12,747	2,418	15,165	202,552	12,153	11,032	10.2
Continuing Education Center		2,828	2,828	20,963	1,258	1,374	(8.4)
Georgia Institute of Technology	6,708		6,708	103,488	6,209	6,052	2.6
Southern Technical Institute	1,178	***	1,178	18,527	1,112	1,028	8.2
Georgia State College	7,284	••	7,284	78,190	4,691	3,677	27.6
School of Special Studies	_	587	587	•••	••	••	••
Medical College of Georgia	377	-	377		377	381	(1.0)
Allied Medical Sciences	210	-	210	2,133	128*	154*	***
West Georgia College	2,293	52	2,345	35,763	2,146	1,634	31.3
North Georgia College	938	39	977	15,334	920	903	1.9
Woman's College of Georgia	1,037	<b>60-300</b>	1,037	16,286	977	913	7.0
Georgia Southern College	3,397	154	3,551	53,792	3,228	2,607	23.8
Valdosta State College	1,592	•	1,592	25,036	1,502	1,173	28.0
Albany State College 3	1,264	37	1,301	20,064	1,204	1,104	9.1
Fort Valley State College	1,532	***	1,532	25,002	1,500	1,342	11.8
Savannah State College	1,347		1,347	20,813	1,249	1,200	4.1
Georgia Southwestern College	1,119	-	1,119	18,591	1,115	822	35.6
Augusta College	1,618		1,618	21,896**	1,314	879	49.5
Columbus College	1,154	***	1,154	15,213	913	698	30.8
Armstrong State College	1,108		1,108	13,463	808	741	9.0
Brunswick Junior College	427		427	6,246	375	173	116.8
Middle Georgia College	1,292		1,292	22,330	1,340	942	42.3
South Georgia College	900	***	900	14,517	871	703	23.9
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	1,237		1,237	20,075	1,205	925	30.3
TOTAL	50,759	6,115	56,874	770,274	46,595	40,457	15,2

<sup>1--</sup>Includes Extension, In-Service, Workshop and Special Studies Enrollment.

<sup>2--</sup>Computed by dividing student quarter hours by 16 2/3 except medical students are each counted as one EFT student.

<sup>3--</sup>EFT Enrollment for 1965 excludes Columbus Center which is no longer in operation.

<sup>\*--</sup>EFT Enrollment for 1965 and 1966 not comparable. Enrollment in 1965 was 163 students.

<sup>\*\*--</sup> Includes quarter hours taken at Augusta College by 86 Medical College students.